

ORDER BELOW EXH. 101 IN R.C.S. NO. 95/2015

The present application is filed by plaintiff for production of document. Called say of defendants.

[2] It is contended that, he has filed sale deed which is executed by defendant no. 9 and 10 area 1 H. 62 R out of block no.3216/2 in favour of Sushma Balasaheb Dhanave hence, permission be granted to produce the document on record. Defendants have filed their say and submitted that said document is irrelevant and reason for filing this document is not mentioned. Hence they strongly opposed the application and prayed for rejecting the application with cost.

[3] Perused the application. Heard learned advocates for both sides.

[4] By the present application, plaintiff has sought permission to produce the document on record i.e. sale deed which is executed by defendant no. 9 and 10 area 1 H. 62 R out of block no.3216/2 in favour of Sushma Balasaheb Dhanave, which is relating to suit property. Hence, no prejudice will be caused to defendants, if the production is allowed. Production of documents will not be considered as proving of documents. Plaintiff has to prove the documents through legal procedure prescribed by law. Therefore, production of documents need to be allowed. Resultantly, following order is passed:

ORDER

Production of documents is allowed.

Date : 23/10/2023

(Smt. S.N. Gangwal-Shah)
Civil Judge (J.D.), Mangalwedha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : C.J..J.D., Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Order signed by P.O. on : 23/10/2023

(d) Order uploaded on : 23/10/2023