

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 114 IN R.C.S. No. 95/2015**

The present application has been filed by the plaintiff seeking permission for production of document. Say of the defendants was called.

[2] It is contended by the plaintiff that, he is filing the death certificate of defendant no.1 Mahadeo Sidram Lendave-Patil. Hence, he seek permission to produce the same on record.

[3] The defendants have filed their say and submitted that, suitable order may be passed in the interest of justice. This death certificate filed after limitation hence, they prayed to reject the application.

[4] Heard both learned advocates for their parties. Perused the application, say and documents filed on record.

[5] By the present application, the plaintiff is seeking permission to produce the death certificate of defendant no.1, which is relevant and material document. Although, this document is filed at this stage, no prejudice will be caused to defendants. Considering their relevance, production of this document deserves to be allowed. Resultantly, following order is passed :

**ORDER**

1. Application is allowed.
2. Production of document is permitted.

Date: 29/09/2025

(V.K. Patil)  
Civil Judge Jr. Div., Mangalwedha.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word,  
as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : C.J..J.D., Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Order signed by P.O. on : 29/09/2025

(d) Order uploaded on : 29/09/2025